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Spring Term Newsletter 2023 
 

Proposed dates for events this term are subject to confirmation nearer the date when 

further details will also be available. 

 

 

Thursday, 19th January                    Foundation Stage Dinosaur Visit to school 

Tuesday, 24th January                     Reception Screening  

Friday, 27th January                        Year 2 Visit to The Deep 

Friday, 3rd February                        NSPCC Number Day £1 Donation - Wear Green  

Tuesday, 7th February                     Safer Internet Day  

Thursday, 9th February                    Inspire Day 9.15 – 10.15  

Thursday 9th February                     Wear Red Day. Children’s heart surgery fund  

Thursday, 9th February                School closes for half-term  

Friday, 10th February                   Inset Day  

 

 Monday, 20th February                School Opens     

Thursday, 2nd March 

Tuesday, 14th March 

Wednesday, 15th March 

Thursday, 23rd March 

Friday, 24th March 

Monday, 27th March 

Wednesday, 29th March  

Friday, 31st March  

Friday, 31st March 

 

 

World Book Day – Dress up as a book character 

Parent Consultations 3.30 – 5.00pm by telephone  

Parent Consultations 3.30- 7.00pm Face to Face Year 2 3.00 -7.00pm 

New starter meeting 2pm. Afternoon nursery closed  

New Nursery Starters Stay and Play- Morning Nursery Closed 

Decorated Egg Week – winner draw announced Friday 31st March  

Egg rolling Competition  

Easter Bonnet Parade (children to make bonnets at home) 

School closes for Easter 

Monday, 17th April  School Opens  

 

 

Mrs Poole 

It’s with sadness but happiness for her, that we must say goodbye to Mrs Poole in Kangaroo 

Class as she moves onto an exciting opportunity in her working life. She has been a fantastic 

asset to our school and we wish her good luck as she leaves on the 27th January 2023.  

Thank you, Mrs Poole.  

 

 

Please see over for school calendar  

mailto:headteacher@purston.wakefield.sch.uk


2022/23 School Year 
 

Tuesday, 6th   September 2022 School opens to children 

Friday, 21st October 2022 School closes for half term 

Monday, 31st October 2022 School re-opens 

Friday, 16th December 2022 School closes for Christmas 

  

Tuesday, 3rd January 2023 School re-opens 

Thursday, 9th February 2023 School closes for half term 

Monday, 20th February 2023 School re-opens 

Friday, 31st March 2023 School closes for Easter 

  

Monday, 17th April 2023 School re-opens 

Friday, 26th   May 2023 School closes 

Monday, 5th June 2023 School re-opens 

Friday 21st July 2023 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days              Monday, 5th September 2022 
                                Friday, 10th February 2023 
                                Thursday, 4th May 2023– pending elections 
                                Monday 8th May 2023 – Coronation Day  
                                Monday,24th July 2023 
                                Tuesday 25th July 2023 
                                 
                                  
May Day                 Monday, 1st May 2023 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Designated Senior lead for Safeguarding and Child Protection is the Headteacher, Phillip 
Barnett, supported by the Deputy Headteacher, Alison Gascoyne, and Family support 
worker Kerry Dyas.  
Social Care Direct 0345 8503 503   
 social_care_direct@wakefield.gov.uk 
 

 

 

 

 

The Designated Senior lead for Safeguarding and Child Protection is the Headteacher, Phillip 
Barnett, supported by the Deputy Headteacher, Alison Gascoyne, and Family support worker Kerry 
Dyas.  
Social Care Direct 0345 8503 503    social_care_direct@wakefield.gov.uk 
 


